TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intelligence Press, Inc.		11/28/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IntercontinentalExchange, Inc.	
Street Address:	2100 RiverEdge Parkway, Suite 500	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3305218	NGI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)656-2498

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-656-3385

Email: ip.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Paul A. Taufer

Address Line 1: 1650 Market Street, Suite 4900

Address Line 2: One Liberty Place

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ICE-07-1539
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Nunez
Signature:	/NN/
Date:	11/30/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003669 FRAME: 0686

900093120

Total Attachments: 1 source=ngitrademarkassignment_2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003669 FRAME: 0687

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made from Intelligence Press, Inc., a Virginia corporation having a business address at 22648 Glenn Drive, Suite 305, Sterling, Virginia 20164 ("Assignor") to IntercontinentalExchange, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business address at 2100 RiverEdge Parkway, Fifth Floor, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated March 5, 2007, Assignor assigned certain trademarks to Assignee, including trademark registrations.

WHEREAS, an Assignment relating to one particular trademark registration was inadvertently left out of the Agreement; in particular U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,305,218 for the mark "NGI", all of the business related thereto, all of the goodwill pertaining thereto, and all rights to use, register or renew registrations for the mark, or collect royalties for the licensing thereof, and all claims for infringement thereof (hereinafter "Assignor's Rights in the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to sign a Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to acknowledge that Assignee has acquired Assignor's Rights in the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's Rights in the Mark. The rights of Assignee at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms of which registration of the Mark may be granted or renewed are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; including all claims for royalties for licensing of the Mark and damages by reason of past infringement(s) of the Mark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, for the use, benefit and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

In Witness Hereof, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of $N_{\rm OV}$, $2\,\rm S$, 2007.

INFELDIGENCE PRESS, INC

ву:

Name: \

Title

Executive Publisher

PHIL1\3848859.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003669 FRAME: 0688